Mondovi

Football: Junior Varsity Fall 2024 Schedule

(as of 07-06-24)

Type Time

Friday, Aug 16, 2024
Scrimmage 10:00AM

Monday, Aug 26, 2024
Game 5:00PM

Tuesday, Sep 3, 2024
Game 5:00PM

Monday, Sep 9, 2024
Game 5:00PM

Monday, Sep 16, 2024
Game 5:00PM

Monday, Sep 23, 2024
Game 5:00PM

Monday, Sep 30, 2024
Game 5:00PM

Monday, Oct 7, 2024
Game 5:00PM

Monday, Oct 14, 2024
Game 5:00PM

Monday, Oct 21, 2024
Game 5:00PM

Opponent

Away vs. Eau Claire
Memorial High School,
Holmen, Marshfield

Away vs. Gale-Ettrick-
Trempealeau

Sparta

Menomonie

Stanley-Boyd

Away vs.

Neillsville/Granton

Eau Claire Regis

Away vs. Elk Mound

Durand-Arkansaw

Away vs. Fall Creek

Location

Carson Park - Gelein
Field

Gale-Ettrick-
Trempealeau High
School

Mondovi High School
Football Field

Mondovi High School
Football Field

Mondovi High School
Football Field

Neillsville HIgh School

Mondovi High School
Football Field

Elk Mound High School

Mondovi High School
Football Field

Fall Creek High School



